

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

* * * * *

CHARLES DIMICK,)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	S.C. CASE 25828
vs.)	D.C. CASE D 154544
)	
CLAUDETTE HARRIS DIMICK,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

APPELLANTS REPLY BRIEF

MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ.
Attorney for Appellant
330 S. Third St., #960
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 384-3440

DANIEL MARKS, ESQ.
Attorney for Respondent
302 E. Carson Avenue, #702
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 388-0536

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

ARGUMENT 3

 I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO AWARD ATTORNEY'S FEES TO CHARLES AS THE "PREVAILING PARTY" REGARDING THE VALIDITY OF THE PREMARITAL AGREEMENT. 3

 A. **The Premarital Agreement was Valid** 4

 B. **Claudette Challenged the Validity of the Agreement, and Charles Defended its Validity** 4

 C. **The Agreement Required Claudette to Pay Charles' Attorney's Fees** 6

 II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN ORDERING CHARLES TO PAY THE SPOUSAL SUPPORT DUE UNDER THE PREMARITAL AGREEMENT DURING THE PENDENCY OF THE CASE, AND TO PAY IT AGAIN AFTER THE CASE WAS OVER. 7

 III. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT CLAUDETTE HAD ANY INTEREST IN THE FORT APACHE PROPERTY FOR WHICH SHE OBTAINED A MONEY JUDGMENT UPON DIVORCE. 11

 IV. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO RESTORE CHARLES' SEPARATE PROPERTY TO HIM, AND IN FAILING TO EXPLAIN ITS DISPROPORTIONATE AWARD OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY. 15

 V. CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Bulbman, Inc. v. Nevada Bell, 108 Nev. 105, 825 P.2d 588 (1992) 14

Carlson v. Carlson, 108 Nev. 358, 832 P.2d 380 (1992) 14

Fleming v. Fleming, 58 Nev. 179, 72 P.2d 1110 (1937) 5

Fletcher v. Fletcher, 89 Nev. 540, 516 P.2d 103 (1973) 5

Hornwood v. Smiths Food King, 105 Nev. 188, 772 P.2d 1294 (1989) 6

Johnson v. Johnson, 89 Nev. 244, 510 P.2d 625 (1973) 3

Khaldy v. Khaldy, 111 Nev. ___, ___ P.2d ___ (Adv. Opn. No. 26, Mar. 30, 1995) 11

Litz v. Bennum, 111 Nev. ___, ___ P.2d ___ (Adv. Opn. No. 4, Jan. 24, 1995) 3

Norris v. Norris, 93 Nev. 65, 560 P.2d 149 (1977) 5

Sack v. Tomlin, 110 Nev. ___, ___ P.2d ___ (Adv. Opn. No. 24, Mar. 30, 1994) 6, 9

Sogg v. Nevada State Bank, 108 Nev. 308, 832 P.2d 781 (1992) 3

Sprenger v. Sprenger, 110 Nev. ___, ___ P.2d ___ (Adv. Opn. No. 104, July 26, 1994) .. 12, 13

State, Emp. Sec. Dep't v. Weber, 100 Nev. 121, 676 P.2d 1318 (1984) 12, 15

STATE STATUTES

NRS 18.010 5, 6

NRS 123.130 15

NRS 123.230 13

MISCELLANEOUS

EDCR 2.21(a) 12
